Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	* * * *	Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ı:				
Manoharan, Muthiah Reisey, Kallenthettethii C		Name: Alnylam Pharmaceuticals					
Rajeev, Kallanthottathil G. Kesavan, Venkitasamy		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ied? ∐ Yes ⊠ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>					
	erger	Street Address: 300 Third Street					
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name						
Other: Corrective Assignment to							
assignment previously recorded under Re 0451 to correct the Name of Conveying							
Mancharah, Muthiah to Mancharan, Muth			-				
•		City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u>	Zip: <u>02142</u>				
Execution Date: 1. 8/2/05; 2. 8/3/05; 3. 8	8/2/05.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No				
Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):						
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
11/115,989							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address to whom corresp		6. Total number off applications and patents in	volved 1				
concerning document should be mai	ied:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Name: <u>Dana M. Gordon</u>		☐ Enclosed					
Internal Address: Falou Hood II D		Authorized to be charged to deposit	account				
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP							
		8. Deposit account number: 06-1448					
Street Address: World Trade Center	West						
155 Seaport Boule	vard						
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u>	Zip: <u>02210</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	osit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	_				
9. Statement and signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Dana M. Gordon	''' \(\sum_a	re Dordon November 14,	2005				
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7							

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patents and Trademark Office

P.O. Sox 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

11/1/05 12:52 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

700207812

OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patient And Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les);					
 Mencharah, Muthiah Rajeev, Kallanthottathii G. Kesavan, Venkitasamy 	Name: <u>Ainylam Pharmaceuticals</u> Internal Address:					
•						
Additional manae(s) of conveying party(les) attached	12 □ Aée 153 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	ger Street Address: 200 Third Street					
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name					
Cither_						
-	City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02142</u>					
Execution Date: 1. 8/2/05: 2. 8/3/05: 3. 8/2	2/05. Additional name(s) and address(cs) offsched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(a) or patent number						
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/115,989	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed	dence 6. Total number off applications and patents involved []					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Name: <u>Dana M. Gordon</u>	Enclosed					
Internal Address: Foley Hoad LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number: 06-1448					
Street Address: World Trade Center W	/est					
155 Seaport Boulevaj	rd					
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u>	Zip:02210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, is a true copy of the original document,	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy September 1, 2005 Signature Date					
·	pages including cover shoot, attachments, and documents; \$\ \exists					
Local streams of height stratuming cover where stratuments, and documents in						

Kall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patenta and Trademark Office P.O. Sox 1450 Alexandria VA 22913-1450

USSN 11/115,989

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Muthiah Manoharan, Kallanthottathil G. Rajeev and Venkitasamy Kesavan, for valuable consideration received from Alnylam Pharmaceuticals, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 300 Third Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ALNYLAM PHARMACEUTICALS

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"SINGLE-STRANDED AND DOUBLE-STRANDED OLIGONUCLEOTIDES COMPRISING A 2-ARYLPROPYL MOIETY"

described in application Serial No. 11/115,989 filed on April 27, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 2 nd day of August, 2005.

By: Muthiah Manoharan

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0713 USSN 11/115,989

617-832-7000

Page 2

WITNESS my hand this	3 rd	day of_	August	<u>-</u>	2005.	
			, By: _	Kallar	thottathil	G. Rajeev

Then personally appeared the above-named Kallanthottathil G. Rajeev and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _3rd_ day of 1+4005.

Witness signature

Ann M. Sart Witness Name (please print)

Augu-st ,2005. WITNESS my hand this _____ 21L_ day of ___

Then personally appeared the above-named Venkitasamy Kesavan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 2nd day of

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Witness signature

Ann M. Sait Witness Name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 017011 FRAME: 0714